

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.2 & 3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17733/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 07/03/2012 in SA No.478/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and exemption from
filing O.T. and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 25/03/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.2 & 3 & 4 IN SLP(C) NO.17733/2012

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed subject to all just
exceptions.

The applications are disposed of.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|