

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).17733/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2012  
in SA No. 478/2001 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to cure the defects  
pointed out in the office report dated 10th September,  
2015.

The needful be done within four weeks positively.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.12.16  
16:56:46 IST  
Reason: