

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17733/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2012
in SA No. 478/2001 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)
SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on Default)

Date : 25/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

Two weeks' time is granted as a last chance to learned counsel
for the petitioner to take steps in terms of the
failing which the special leave petition shall stand
without further reference to the Court.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master

office report
dismissed