

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17733/2012

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Present matter has been listed for directions with regard to the defective IA for substitution in respect of respondent no.2(expired). Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 has objected to the grant of time to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for curing the defects on the grounds that restoration application was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers and counter affidavit being filed by respondent no.1, it was directed to the petitioner to file reply and that reply has not been filed, therefore, registry is directed to do the needful and comply with the orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 31.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
16.05.2018

hj