

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17733/2012

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for restoration of SLP and condonation of delay in filing restoration application)

Date : 23-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 appearing for contesting party states that the shares of the three out of the four sons of late petitioner have already been purchased by him and the lis thus not survive. It is stated that only one son - Raj Kumar has not sold his rights to respondent No.1.

A proper affidavit be filed by each of the petitioners who are represented by counsel as to the stand taken by respondent No.1 before the Court within three weeks.

List thereafter.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER