

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17733/2012

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the applications for substitution.

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for respondent to file the same.

Matter be placed after three weeks. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to remove the defects in the applications as pointed out in the Office Report.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)