

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17733/2012

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in the office report dated 30th March, 2019.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)