

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17733/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in SA No.478/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the
learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects
pointed out by the Registry in the office report dated 29
November 2019, failing which the Special Leave Petition
shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondents,
without further reference to the Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER