

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 17733/2012

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43626/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENTIA No. 43304/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR
RESTORATIONIA No. 23889/2017 - I/A FOR SUBSTITUTION, C/D IN FILING APP. FOR
SUBSTITUTION AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT

IA No. 43303/2021 - RESTORATION)

Date : 05-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Mrs. Monika, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mr D.D. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jay Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Buddha Deo Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Surojita Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 43303/2021 for restoration is allowed.

Issue notice to the legal heirs of the respondent Nos.8.

**(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER**