

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17733/2012

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Lamba, Adv.
Mrs Monika, Adv.
Mrs Soushma, Adv.
Mr Nepal Singh, Adv.
Mr D.P.Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr Dharampal Saini, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP has been dismissed against respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4,5,6(a-d),7,8.1,
8.2,9,10 and 12 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time
to take fresh steps in respect of unserved proposed legal
representative nos. 11.1 to 11.4.

List again on 24.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar