

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17733/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2012
in SA No. 478/2001 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 43626/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 48245/2017
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 23889/2017 - I/A FOR
SUBSTITUTION, C/D IN FILING APP. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND SETTING ASIDE
ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Rana, Adv.
Deep Mala, Adv.
Ms. Anki Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Puniya, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties may seek
instructions whether there is any possibility of amicable resolution
between the parties.

List after three weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
BRANCH OFFICER