

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17733/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2012 in SA No. 478/2001 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior]

SURENDRA NATH @ BABULAL (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL DANDOTIYA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43626/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 48245/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 23889/2017 - I/A FOR SUBSTITUTION, C/D IN FILING APP. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 03-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR  
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Anki Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Darshan Chandrakant Siddarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Nepal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The parties would like to negotiate.
2. However, the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that there is no concrete proposal received by him till this date from the other side.

3. One last opportunity is given to the parties to sit together and try to resolve the dispute, failing which the matter shall be heard on its own merits.

4. At this stage, the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 submitted that his client is ready and willing to purchase the share of the petitioner at a reasonable price preferably the market rate.

5. List after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)